
March 16, 2007 

Ms. Beth O’Donnell 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
211 Sower Blvd 
PO Box 615 
Frankfort, Ky 40602 

Re: Case No. 2007-00091 

Dear Ms. O’Donnell: 

Big Sandy Water District filed for a Purchase Water 
Adjustment on March 2, 2007. The rate schedule sheet sent 
for a 1 1/2” meter was filed incorrectly. The first 30,000 
gallons was submitted for $164.80, that amount should have 
been $166.30. We have not changed our rates yet. Enclosed 
is the original and ten copies of the corrected tariff sheet. 
If you have any questions, pleae call (606) 928-2075.0 

Sincerely, 

‘ James Blanton 
Assistant Superintendent 

JB/tb 

EQllAL SERVICE PROVIDER 



Form for filing e Schedules 

BIG SANDY WATER DIS 
Name of %ssuhg Corporation 

For PORTIONS OF BOYD. CARTER & LAWRENCE co. 
COMMUNITY. TOWN OR CITY 

1 - 

.... 7TH REVISED 

c P.S.C. KY. NO 1 

gT" REVISED 

C O M R C I A L  CONSUMERS 

FIR§T 30,000 Gallons 
Next 20,000 Gallons 
Next 50,000 Gallons 

( m M M  BILL) 
per 1,000 Gallons 
per 1,000 Gallons 

Rates Based on Monthly Comumption and Calculated per 100 Gallons 

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation 

$1 66.30 
4.28 
3.52 

TITLE CIfArnAN 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
dated entucky in Case No. ---- 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For PORTIONS OF BOYD, CARTER, & LAWRENCE CO. 
COMMUNITY. TOWN OR CITY 

1 P.S.C. KY. NO. - 

- 7TH REVISED SHEET NO.> 

BIG SANDY WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO 3 

6TH REVISED SHEET N O 2  
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS 

.-.._ 1 ?4 INCHMETER 

FIRST 30,000 Gallons 
Next 20,000 Gallons 
Next 50,000 Gallons 

(mm BILL) 
per 1,000 Gallons 
per 1,000 Gallons 

Rates Based on Monthly Consumption and Calculated per 100 Gallons 

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation 

$166.30 
4.28 
3.52 

DATE EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2 0 0 7  - DATE OF ISSUE --.I. 

ISSUED BY TITLE CHAIRMAN 
SIGNATURE OF OEER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
dated Kentucky in Case No. - - 



Farm for filing Rate Schedules FOr_PORTIONS OF BOYD,CARTER & LAWRENCE CO. 
COMMUNITY. TOWN OR CITY 

1 P.S.C. KY. NO. - 

7mREVISED SHEET N O . 3  

BIG SANDY WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO 1 
Name af Issuing Corparation 

6" REVISED SHEET NO-2 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

U T E  
PER UNIT 

COMMERCLAL CONSUMERS 

- 1 ?4 INCHNIETER 

FIRST 30,000 Gallons 
Next 20,000 Gallons 
Next 50,000 Gallons 

(h4INlMJM BILL) 
per 1,000 Gallons 
per 1,000 Gallons 

Rates Based on Monthly Consumption and Calculated per 100 Gallons 

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation 

$166.30 
4.28 
3.52 

DATE QF I§SlE- DATE EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2 0 0 7  

ISSUED BY TITLE CHAWMAN 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 

Kentucky in Case No. --- dated-.--.- I---- 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For PORTIONS OF BOYD, CARTER & LAWRENCE CO. 
COMMUN ITY. TOWN OR CITY 

1 P.S.C. KY. NO. - 

7mMVISED SHEET N O . 3  

BIG SANDY WATER DISTRICT CANCELIJNG P.S.C. MY. NO 1 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

6m REVISED SHEET N O 2  

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS 

1 % INCHMETER 

FIRST 30,000 Gallons 
Next 20,000 Gallons 
Next 50,000 Gallons 

(MINIMIM BILL) 
per 1,000 Gallons 
per 1,000 Gallons 

Rates Based on Monthly Consumption and Calculated per 100 Gallons 

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation 

$166.30 
4.28 
3.52 

DATE OF IS§lE- DATE EFFECTIVE A P R I L  1, 2007 

ISSIJED BY --.--- TITLE c"_ 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
Kentucky in Case No. dated --- - p___L_-- 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For PORTIONS OF BOYD,.CARTER & LAWRENCE CO. 
COMMUNITY. TOWN OR CITY 

1 P.S.C. KY. NO. - 

- 7'M REVISED SHEET W Q . 3  

BIG SANDY WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO 2 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

6'M REVISED SHEET NO> 

- __ - 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS 

1 ?4 INCHMETER 

FIRST 30,000 Gallons 
Next 20,000 Gallons 
Next 50,000 Gallons 

(mm BILL) 
per 1,000 Gallons 
per 1,000 Gallons 

Rates Based on Monthly Consumption and Calculated per 100 Gallons 

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation 

$166.30 
4.28 
3.52 

DATE OF ISSUE fd DATE EFFECTIVE A P R I L  1, 2007 

ISSUED BY TITLE CHAIRMAN 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
dated Kentucky in Case No. -I_ ---- ---.--------. 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For PORTIONS OF BOYD, CARTER, & LAWRENCE CO. 
-- COMMUNITY. TOWN OR CITY 

1 P.S.C. KY. NO. - 

- 7m REVISED SHEET NO.> 

BIG SANDY WATER DISTFUCT CANCELLING P.S.C. ICY. NO 2 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

STH REVISED SHEET N O 2  

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

UTE:  
PER UNIT 

1 % INCHMETER 

FIRST 30,000 Gallons 
Next 20,000 Gallons 
Next 50,000 Gallons 

(MINIMUM BILL) 
per 1,000 Gallons 
p a  1,000 Gallons 

Rates Based on Monthly Coiwmption and Calculated per 100 Gallons 

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation 

$166.30 
4.28 
3.52 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE II APRIL 1, 2007 .- 

ISSUED BY TITLE c H A m m  
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 

Kentucky in Case No. ---. --- dated - 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For PORTIONS OF BOYD, CARTER & LAWRENCE co. 

P.S.C. KY. NO. - 

COMMUNITY. TOWN OR CITY 

I 

.-.I__- 7TH REVISED SHEET N Q . 3  

BIG SANDY WATER DISTRICT CANCELLTNG P.S.C. KY. NO 1 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

- gTH REVISED SHEET N Q 3  

RATE 
PER UNIT 

COMMERCIAL C O N S U h 4 4  

.-._ I !h NCHMETER 

FIRST 30,000 Gallons 
Next 20,000 Gallons 
Next 50,000 Gallons 

(MINIMUM BILL) 
per 1,000 C3llons 
per 1,000 Gallons 

Rates %sed on Monthly Consumption and Calculated per 100 Gallons 

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation 

$1 66.30 
4.28 
3.52 

DATE EFFECTIVE APRIL  1, 2007 DATE QF ISSUE- __--- 

ISSUED BY -.-- TITLE CHAIRMAN 
SIGNATURE Ok OFFICER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 

pl_-l--_l-.-_ .-- dated Kentucky in Case No. _I_"---- 



Form for filing Rate Schedules FOI' PORTIONS OF BOYD, CARTER & LAWFENCE CO. 
COMMUNITY. TOWN OR CITY -- 

1 P.S.C. KY. NO. - 

- 7TH REVISED SHEET NO.> 

BIG SANDY WATER DISTNCT CANCELL,TNG P.S.C. KY. NO 2 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

gTH REVISED SHEET N O 2  

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

-~ 

COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS 

FIRST 30,000 Gallons 
Next 20,000 Gallons 
Next 50,000 Gallons 

( m I m  BILL,) 
per 1,000 Gallons 
per 1,000 Gallons 

Rates Based on Monthly Consumption and Calculated per 100 Gallons 

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation 

$166.30 
4.28 
3.52 

DATE OF ISSUE- DATE EFFECTIVE APRIL  1, 2007 - - 

ISSUED BY TITLE CHAWMAN 
SIGNATURE OF OFFI~ER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
Kentucky in Case NO. --_I_c_-.. dated 

I -- 



Forrn for filing Rate Schedules For PORTIONS OF BOYD, CARTE&& LAWRENCE CO. 
COMMUN ITY. TOWN OR CITY 

1 P.S.C. ICY. NO. - 

-- 7TH REVISED SWEET NO.-J 

BIG SANDY WATER DISTRICT CANCE1,LING P.S.C. KY. NO 1 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

6m REWSED SHEET N O 2  

RATE 
PER UNIT 

-- COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS 

I % INCHMETER 

FIRST 30,000 Gallons 
Next 20,000 Gallons 
Next 50,000 Gallons 

(MINIMJIM BILL) 
per 1,000 Gallons 
per 1,000 Gallons 

Rates Based on Monthly Consumption and Calculated pet- 100 Gallons 

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation 

$166.30 
4.28 
3.52 

DATE OF ISSUE 

ISSUED BY -___ TITLE CHAIRMAIJ 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 

-_.__ 
-- dated Kentucky in Case NQ. I 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For-PORTIONS OF BOYD, CARTER & LAWRENCE CO. 
COMMUN ITY, TOWN OR CITY 

1 P.S.C. KY. NO. - 

_____- 7TH REVISED SHEET N O . 3  

BIG SANDY WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO 1 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

6TH REVISED SHEET NO-3 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

PER UNlT 

COMMERCIAL -CCNSUMERS 

.... 1 !4 INCHh4ETER 

FIRST 30,000 Gallons 
Next 20,000 Gallons 
Next 50,000 Gallons 

( m m m  BIL,L) 
per 1,000 Gallons 
per 1,000 Gallons 

Rates Based on Monthly Consumption and Calculated per 100 Gallons 

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation 

$1 66.30 
4.28 
3.52 

DATE EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2007 DATE OF ISSIJE --- -- 

ISSUEDBY __ - TITLE CHAIRMAN_ 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 

-..-.. dated Kentucky in Case No. --- .-- 



Form far filing Rate Schedules For PORTIONS OF BOYD, CARTER & LAWRENCE CO. 
COMMUNITY. TOWN OR CITY 

1 P.S.C. KY. NO. - 

77H REVISED SHEET N 0 . 3  

K G  SANDY WATER DISTRZCT CANCELLING P.S.C. MU. NO 1 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

6TH REVISED SHEET NO-3 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS 

_I 1 % INCHMETER 

FIRST 30,000 Gallons 
Next 20,000 Gallons 
Next 50,000 Gallons 

(MINIMUM BILL') 

per 1,000 Gallons 
per 1,000 Gallons 

Rates Based on Monthly Consumption and Calculated per 100 Gallons 

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation 

$166.30 
4.28 
3.52 

EFFECTIVE A P R X L  1, 2007  DATE OF ISSUE -_c 

ISSUED BY - TITLE CHtADRlklAN 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
Kentucky in Case No. --- dateL-.---.________--.- 



APPENDIX A 

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION IN CASE NO DATED 

The following rates and charges are prescribed for customers in the 

area served by Big Sandy Water District. All other rates and charges not 

specifically mentioned shall remain the same as those in effect under 

authority of Commission prior to the effective date of this Order. 

Monthly Water Rates 

5/8 x 3/4 Inch meter 
First 2,000 $ 16.14 Minimum Bill 
Next 8,000 6.17 per 1,000 gallons 
Next 20,000 5.04 per 1,000 gallons 
Next 20,000 4.28 per 1?000 gallons 
Over 50,000 3.52 per 1,000 gallons 

1 Inch Meter 
First 10,000 S 65.50 Minimum Bill 
Next 20,000 5.04 per 1,000 gallons 
Next 20,000 4.28 per 1,000 gallons 
Over 50,000 3.52 per 1,000 gallons 

1-1/2 Inch Meter 
First 30,000 $166.30 Minimum Bill 
Newt 28i, 000 4.28 per 1,000 gallons 
Over 50,000 3.52 per 1,000 gallons 

2 Inch Meter 
First 50,000 $251.90 Minimum Bill 
Over 50,000 3.52 per 1,000 gallons 

3 Inch Meter 
First 100,000 $427.90 Minimum Bill 
Over 100,000 3.52 per 1,000 gallons 

4 Inch Meter 
First 200,000 $779.90 Minimum Bill 
Over 200,B00 3.52 per 1,000 gallons 


